

BID TABULATION

CITY OF MANSFIELD

Drainage Improvements to Serve the Shadow Oaks Neighborhood

Bid Opening: 11/17/2022 @ 2pm

				Tex-Pro Construction		RNO Construction		Thomas II Development		FM Utilities	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SECTION A - GENERAL ITEMS											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,614.28	\$ 6,614.28
2	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
3	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control Devices	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	Prepare, Furnish, Install, Maintain Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SECTION B - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT ITEMS											
1	2' x 2' Drop Inlet	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
2	2'-6" x 2'-6" Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
3	21-in Reinforced Concrete Storm Drain Pipe	144	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,600.00
4	24-in Reinforced Concrete Storm Drain Pipe	210	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,600.00
5	Core and Connect to Existing Storm Drain Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	Remove Existing 12" Grate Catch Basin	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	Remove Existing Sump Tank	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	Construct & Paint 4-ft Tall Steel Turbular Fence and Gate	78	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,680.00
9	Furnish & Install Filter Fabric w/ Grouted Rock Riprap	15	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 4,455.00
10	Connect Existing Private Drains to Proposed System	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	Construct 4-ft Wide Concrete Flume	94.0	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 17,860.00
12	Grade Drainage Swale and Construct Berm	71	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,491.00
13	Trench Safety for Storm Drain Lines	354	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,770.00
SECTION C - RESTORATION ITEMS											
1	Restore Disturbed Area (Topsoil and Sodding)	559	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,503.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,975.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,298.00
2	Remove and Replace Existing Rock Wall	10	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Remove and Replace Existing Block Wall	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
4	Remove and Replace Railroad Tie Wall	26	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 3,484.00
5	Reconstruct Concrete Residential Driveway	224	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 36,288.00
6	Remove and Replace 6-ft Wooden Fence	60	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
7	Tree Protection	25	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
8	Remove 0"-12" Trees	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
Total Bid:					\$ 174,768.00		\$ 179,732.00		\$ 224,206.00		\$ 227,090.28
Total Work Days:				60		60		60		60	

BID TABULATION

CITY OF MANSFIELD

Drainage Improvements to Serve the Shadow Oaks Neighborhood

Bid Opening: 11/17/2022 @ 2pm

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Blackrock Construction		Hutchinson Construction		Atkins Bros. Equip. Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SECTION A - GENERAL ITEMS									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 21,785.00	\$ 21,785.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 21,794.00	\$ 21,794.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control Devices	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 23,803.00	\$ 23,803.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Prepare, Furnish, Install, Maintain Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,242.00	\$ 3,242.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SECTION B - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT ITEMS									
1	2' x 2' Drop Inlet	3	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 14,262.20	\$ 42,786.60	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2	2'-6" x 2'-6" Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 8,301.81	\$ 16,603.62	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	21-in Reinforced Concrete Storm Drain Pipe	144	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 193.58	\$ 27,875.52	\$ 600.00	\$ 86,400.00
4	24-in Reinforced Concrete Storm Drain Pipe	210	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 223.89	\$ 47,016.90	\$ 630.00	\$ 132,300.00
5	Core and Connect to Existing Storm Drain Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,101.21	\$ 4,101.21	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Remove Existing 12" Grate Catch Basin	4	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,441.38	\$ 5,765.52	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	Remove Existing Sump Tank	1	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 10,290.71	\$ 10,290.71	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Construct & Paint 4-ft Tall Steel Turbular Fence and Gate	78	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 200.16	\$ 15,612.48	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,800.00
9	Furnish & Install Filter Fabric w/ Grouted Rock Riprap	15	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 506.92	\$ 7,603.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00
10	Connect Existing Private Drains to Proposed System	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,241.00	\$ 15,241.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Construct 4-ft Wide Concrete Flume	94.0	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 211.03	\$ 19,836.82	\$ 300.00	\$ 28,200.00
12	Grade Drainage Swale and Construct Berm	71	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 128.91	\$ 9,152.61	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,100.00
13	Trench Safety for Storm Drain Lines	354	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 177.00	\$ 18.32	\$ 6,485.28	\$ 1.00	\$ 354.00
SECTION C - RESTORATION ITEMS									
1	Restore Disturbed Area (Topsoil and Sodding)	559	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,708.00	\$ 15.09	\$ 8,435.31	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,565.00
2	Remove and Replace Existing Rock Wall	10	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 137.86	\$ 1,378.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Remove and Replace Existing Block Wall	10	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 214.17	\$ 2,141.70	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00
4	Remove and Replace Railroad Tie Wall	26	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 235.21	\$ 6,115.46	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00
5	Reconstruct Concrete Residential Driveway	224	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 101.96	\$ 22,839.04	\$ 300.00	\$ 67,200.00
6	Remove and Replace 6-ft Wooden Fence	60	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 104.84	\$ 6,290.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00
7	Tree Protection	25	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 392.90	\$ 9,822.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
8	Remove 0"-12" Trees	4	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 713.19	\$ 2,852.76	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
Total Bid:					\$ 228,725.00		\$ 358,871.84		\$ 506,869.00
Total Work Days:				60		60	<i>correction</i>	60	